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Affidavit of Chase Iron Eyes 

Exhibit A 

 

Apirl 1, 2016 

 

 

Honorable Mark Barnett 

Circuit Court Judge 

Sixth Judicial Circuit Court 

Post Office Box 1238 

Pierre, South Dakota 57501-1238 

 

RE: In Re Petition of TransCanada Keystone Pipeline LP, CIV. 16-39 

 

 

Your Honor: 

 

 I write to informally and respectfully request that you disqualify yourself in In Re 

Petition of TransCanada Keystone Pipeline LP, Civ. 16-39.  This informal request is authorized 

in SDCL §15-12-21.1. 

 

 Thank you for your consideration. 

 

 

      Sincerely, 

 
      /s/ Chase Iron Eyes 

       

      Chase Iron Eyes 

       

 

 

 

cc: Adam de Hueck, S.D. PUC, by email to Adam.dehueck@state.sd.us 

 John Smith by email to Johnj.smith@state.sd.us 

 James E. Moore, Woods Fuller, by email to James.moore@woodsfuller.com 

 William G. Taylor, by email to bill.taylor@williamgtaylor.com 

 James P. White, by email to jim_p_white@transcanada.com 

 Peter Capossela, by email to pcapossela@nu-world.com 

 Travis G. Clark, Peebles & Fredericks, by email to Tclark@ndnlaw.com 

 Thomasina Real Bird, Peebles & Fredericks, by email to Trealbird@ndnlaw.com 

 Bruce Ellison, by email to belli4law@aol.com 

 Robin Martinez, by email to Robin.martinez@martinezlaw.net 

 Bob Gough, by email to gough.bob@gmail.com 


